Sacrificial Anode
Anode Sacrificielle
Anodo Protector Fungible
Oklahoma City, OK 73157-2010

SA-1
405.947.2511 » Fax: 405.947.8720

D INSTALLATION

The sacrificial anode kit you have purchased has been designed to help protect your Little Giant
pump from galvanic corrosion. Itis for use onthe 1-EA, 1-MA, #1, #2, #3, #4 and #5 model pumps.
The life of the anode will vary depending on each application.

1. Attach the anode to the pump as illustrated. The lockwasher should be located between the
screw head and the anode ring terminal.

LittleGlAN’r@

Pump Company

Little Giant Pump Company
P. O. Box 12010

o

Once the anode is attached, cover the mounting screw and anode terminal with the epoxy which
is provided. Following the mixing instructions on the epoxy packets.

i

Once the epoxy has dried ( approximately 5 minutes) the pump is ready for use.

&> INSTALLATION

L’ensemble d’anodes sacrificielles que vous avez acheté a été congu pour protéger votre pompe
Little Giant de la corrosion galvanique. L’anode s'utilise avec les pompes 1-EA, 1-MA, #1, #2, #3,
#4 et #5. Sa durée de vie dépendra de chaque application.

1. Fixer 'anode a la pompe, tel qu’illustré. La rondelle de blocage doit se trouver entre la téte de la
vis et la borne de I'anode.

n

Une fois I'anode en place, couvrir la vis de montage et la borne de I'anode avec I'époxyde fourni.
Suivre le mode d’emploi sur les contenants d’époxyde.

w

Une fois I'époxyde sec (environ 5 minutes plus tard), la pompe est préte a I'utilisation.

€3> INSTALACION

El juego de anodo protector fungible que ha comprado ha sido disefado para ayudarle a proteger
su bomba Little Giant de la corrosién galvanica. Debe usarse con las bombas modelos 1-EA, 1-MA,
#1, #2, #3, #4, y #5. La vida del anodo variara dependiendo de cada aplicacion.

1. Sujete el anodo a la bomba tal y como se muestra. La arandela de seguridad debiera estar
situada entre la cabeza del tornillo y el terminal del anillo del anodo.

o

Una vez que el anodo esta sujeto, cubra el tornillo de montaje y el terminal del anodo con la resina
epoxi que se suministra. Siga las instrucciones de mezclado de los paquetes de resina epoxi.

w

Unavez que laresina epoxi se ha secado (aproximadamente 5 minutos) la bomba esta lista para
ser usada.

CONTENTS « CONTENU « CONTENIDO
Item Description * Nomenclature * Descripcion
1 | Anode * Anodo
2 [Epoxy * Epoxyde  Epoxi

Shown Actual Size
Montré Réel Evaluer
Mostrado real clasificar

Machine Screw

Machine Screw * Vis Mécanique * Tornillo para Metales, Vis mécani

3 r is mécanique
#8-32 x 3/8" (P/N 901419) Tornillo para metales

4 | Sefftapping Screw « Vis Auto-taraudeuse * Tornillo, Autorroscante, #8-32 x 3/8" (P/N 901419)
#10-16 x 1/2" (P/N 902514) .

5 Self-tapping Screw * Vis Auto-taraudeuse * Tornillo, Autorroscante \S/?Slfzﬁtpcﬂg?aﬁgreiv;e

#818x 3/8" (P/N 902404) Tornillo, Autorroscante
6 | Lock Washer ¢ Rondelle, verrouillage * Arandela de seguridad, #10 (P/N 921023) | #10-16 x 1/2" (P/N 902514)

Epoxy Mixing Stick ¢ Baton Pour Mélange De L'époxyde *
Espatula Para EI Mezclado De La Resina Epoxi

Self-tapping Screw
Vis Auto-taraudeuse
Tornillo, Autorroscante
#8-18 x 3/8" (P/N

¥ E

1. Anode/Anodo

6. Lock Washer
Rondelle, verrouillage
3. Machine Screw (for #2 pumps) Arandela de seguridad, #10
Vis Mécanique (pour #2 pompes) . -
Tornillo para Metales (para bombas #2) Tapping screw (existing)
#8-32 x 3/8" Vis taraudee (fourni) -
. Tapping Screw (for #3 & #4 pumps) Tornillo, rosca macho (existente)
Tapping Screw (pour #3 et #4 pompes) #8-18x7/8
Tapping Screw (para bombas #3 y #4)
#8-18 x 3/8"

IS

Submersible Pump
Pompe Submersible
Bomba Sumergible

6. Lock Washer
Rondelle, verrouillage
Arandela de seguridad, #10
a—— 1. Anode/Anodo
5-MSP
Manual Sump Pump

Pompe de Puisard Manuelle
Bomba de Sumidero Manual

#2, #3 & #4
Submersible Pumps 6. Lock Washer

1. Anode/Anodo

Rondelle,verrouillage

Arandela de seguridad, #10 \

g

Pompes Submersibles
Bombas Sumergibles

.

5-ASP
Automatic Sump Pump
Pompe de Puisard Automatique

o

Tapping Screw

Vis taraudée

Tornillo, rosca macho
#10-16x 1/2"

1. Anode/Anodo

6. Lockwasher
Rondelle,verrouillage
Arandela de seguridad, #10

o d

Tapping Screw (existing) /

Vis taraudée (fourni)
Tornillo, rosca macho (existente)
#10-16 x 3/4"

#1
Submersible Pump
Pompe Submersible
Bomba Sumergible

6. Lockwasher
Rondelle, verrouillage
Arandela de seguridad, #10
Tapping Screw (existing)
Vis taraudée (fourni)
Tornillo, rosca macho (existente)
#8-18 x 7/8"

©Copyright 2005 Little Giant Pump Company FORM 993392 — 08/20055
@ Printed by Little Giant Print Services




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


